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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
(PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT)

WHEREAS, MELLON BANK, N.A., 1735 Market Street, 6th Floor, Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania 19101, and THE PENN VENTILATION COMPANIES, INC., a Pennsylvania
corporation having an address of 9995 Gantry Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19115 entered
into a Collateral Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Licenses and Copyrights, (hereafter, the
"Security Agreement") in certain patents, trademarks and copyrights listed in an "Exhibit" to the
Security Agreement, as well as any other Collateral, rights, benefits, properties, income,
royalties, damages and payments, including without limitation payments and damages for past or
future infringement, identified in paragraphs 2(i) through 2(v), and paragraph 4 on pages 2-3 of
the Security Agreement (hereafter, "other Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office as follows:

Patent: November 21, 1997 at Reel 8820, Frame 753 et seq.; and
Trademark: November 21, 1997, Reel 1661, Frame 920 et seq.

WHEREAS, the conditions set forth in the Security Agreement have been satisfied,
the incorporated Loan Agreement having been terminated and any Bank Indebtedness having been
paid in full under Section 7 of the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to evidence the satisfaction of the Security Agreement
and the Release of the Security Interest in and to the patents, trademarks and copyrights defined
and set forth in the attached Exhibit and to any other Collateral, and wish to evidence the Release
of the Security Interest in and to such patents, trademarks, copyrights and other Collateral by the
recordation of a document in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Mellon Bank, N.A. hereby releases the entire Security Interest in, and hereby
assigns and transfers to The Penn Ventilation Companies, Inc. its entire right, title, and interest
in and to, the patents, trademarks and copyrights identified in the Exhibit hereto and to any other
Collateral, to the full extent that any Security Interest was granted in such patents, trademarks and
copyrights and subsequently identified items by such Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest is being executed by Mellon Bank, N.A. with the
intention that it be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other offices to evidence
that neither The Penn Ventilation Companies, Inc. nor the patents, trademarks and copyrights of
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the Exhibit nor any other Collateral are subject to the Security Interest set forth in said Security
Agreement.

Mellon Bank, N.A. shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further
instruments, and take all such further actions, as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate for
(i) the effective assignment and transfer of the patents, trademarks, copyrights identified in the
Exhibit hereto and any other Collateral to The Penn Ventilation Companies, Inc., (ii) the release
of the security interest granted by the Security Agreement, and (iii) the effective recordation of
any of items (i) or (ii) with any governmental agency, entity, or authority.

IN WITNESS W[IgEREOF, Mellon Bank, N.A. has executed this Release of
Security Interest as of the /2 "day of )z mn¢ , 1999.

v v

MELLON BANK, N.A.

By: m M W
Name: __ ~NClial M tb&*%lﬁﬁt&)?
Tite: Vi€ Loreiedr

State of _| LTt
County of p }/I/.ﬁQ

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this _3 gmday
of ‘g‘nm%x _ 1999, personally appeared™~Jznn V¥ e ﬁy;@f\ o, who acknowledged to me
that’he/she is@he \/ic¢ Ceosdynt of Mellon Bank, N.A., who executed the
foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
the same for the purposes therein stated.

. 8S.

s

(%{”féc&\ﬂb} I ///)2(/77’/‘//, T

; - SEAL
Notary Public : NOTARUS & otary

My Commission Expires:

#377559-2
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EXHIBIT
TO
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

UNITED STATES PATENTS
TITLE PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
"Fan of Blower Assembly” 4,411,453 October 25, 1983
"Fan of Blower Assembly” 4,253,796 March 3, 1981
"Ventilating Svstem for Kitchen Stove" 4,475,534 October 9, 1984
"Fail -Safe Blower Drive for Roof Mounted
Kitchen Hood Grease Exhaust Blowers” 4,977,884 December 18, 1990
"Rocf Mounted Kitchen Hood Grease
F xhaust Blowers" 4,987,882* January 29, 1991
" Adjustable Width Louver” 5,254,034 October 19, 1993
"Air Scrubber’ 5,292,353 March 8, 1994
"Ventilator Fan Device" 5,336,050 August 9, 1994

" Apparatus and Method for Starting and
Controlling a Motor" 5,512,809 April 30, 1996

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE PATENT NO. APPLN. DATE

"Centrifugal Ventilator Fan” U.S. 08/780,691 October 1, 1996
"IFan Wheel for an Inline
Centrifugal Fan" U.S. 08/792,796 January 8, 1997

*erroneously referred to as 4,987,822 in the original security agreement

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0791



PENDING PCT APPLICATION

TITLE PATENT NO. FILING DATE
'Fan Wheel for an Inline
(Centrifugal Fan" PCT/US97/12254 July 10 1997
-
TRADEMARK
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TITLE

BARRY BLCWER

BARRY BLCWER B & Design

AXIFLO

AXIFLEX

PENN DYNAFAN
FUMEX

DUCT DEFENDER
WELDLOCK
QUOTE-STATION
FANCAD

) and DESIGN
“ANPRICER
“ANSIZER
BAR-BROOK
BREEZEBUII.DER
SUPREME AND DESIGN
TRI VENT

1 and DESIGN

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

REG NO.

1,548,900
1,184,640
855,997

844,094

1.803,179
1.802,007
1 803,178
1.820,555
1.434,601
1.434,600
1,444,973
1,628,960
1,307,764
691,679

444,066

1,507,996
1,361,712

1,122,276

)

REGISTRATION DATE

July 25, 1989
January 5, 1982
Septembe- 3, 1968
February 13, 1968
November 9, 1993
November 2, 1993
November 9, 1993
Februarv 3, 1994
March 31 1987
March 31 1987
June 30, 1987
December 25, 1990
December 4, 1984
January 1¢, 1960
July 4, 1950
October 1, 1988
September 24, 1985

July 17. 1979
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UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TITLE SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
PENN VENTILATION OMNI 75-290,518 May 12, 1997
PENN VENTILATION COMPANIES 75-258,863 March 4 1997
4.
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0794



UNITED STATES COPYRIGHTS

TITLE

Barry Blower Tubular 8000 inline
Centrifugal fans

Barry Blower Readi-Pak belt driven
Uulitv sets

Barrv Blower cuct fans
Barry Blower adjustable axial fan
Barry Blower Versa-Plug fans, Series 46

Barry Blower /Axiflo tubeaxial &
Vaneuaxial fans

Barry Blower Versacon "R" Centrifugal
Fans. forward curved series 12

Buarry Blower Versacom "R" Centrifugal
Funs. backwarc inclined & airfoil

Birry Blower Industracon Fans, series 61
SYNCURV.BAS (Computer program)
SYNTHSYS.BAS (Computer program)
ANLCURYV.BAS (Computer program)
ANAIYSIS.BAS (Computer program)

Fansizer menu, v.1.03, TRS-&0.
Mode! II and CP/M ver.

Fansizer menu, v.1.03, TRS-80
Mode! 1T version

#37 '559-

RECORDED: 01/29/1999

REG. NO.
TX2839254

TX2839253
TX2839252
TX2839251

TX2839250
TX2839249
1X2839243

TX2839242
TX2839241
TXu553668
TXu553665
TXu553664

TXu553663
TX1151674

TX1151673

REG. DATE

October 27, 1989

October 25, 1989
October 25, 1989
October 25, 1989

October 25, 1989

October 25, 1989

October 25, 1989

October 25, 1989
October 2¢, 1989
January 29, 1998
January 29, 1993
January 29. 1993

January 29, 1993

June 2, 1983

June 2, 1983
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